see any justification to mulct respondent Railways with penal 

interest. However, applicant had to approach this Tribunal 

to get the pension and he must be compensated for the costs 

incurred by him. While recording the submission that 

payments have been made, we direct respondents to pay 

Rs. 1,500/-. (Rupees One thousand five hundred only) as 

costs to applicant. Costs will be paid within two months 

from today .  

2. 	The Original Application is disposed of as aforesaid. 

Dated the 8th March, 1995 

Y 

SP BISWAS 	 CHETTUR SANKARAN NAIR(J) 
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 	 VICE CHAIRMAN